18
*In ordering, please specify cable specification (outer sheath and length) as following example.
Type number Cable length Outer sheath
CableOuter sheath  PVC = BV
 PU　= BP
Cable length  2m   = 02
Ordering example (PVC cable 2m)
BES M08MI-PSC15B-BP02
Inductive Proximity switches
Global Version
Housing size M8 x 1 M8 x 1 M12 x 1 M12 x 1
Mounting type Shield A ShieldB1 Shield A ShieldB1
Rated operating distance(Sn) 1.5mm 2mm 2mm 4mm
Assured operating distance(Sa) 0...1.2mm 0...1.6mm 0...1.6mm 0...3.2mm
Type number PNP N.O. BES M08MI-PSC15B BES M08MI-PSC20B BES M12MI-PSC20B BES M12MI-PSC40B
N.C. BES M08MI-POC15B BES M12MI-POC20B BES M12MI-POC40B
Type number NPN N.O. BES M08MI-NSC15B BES M08MI-NSC20B BES M12MI-NSC20B BES M12MI-NSC40B
N.C.
Rated operational voltage(Ue) 24V DC 24V DC 24V DC 24V DC
Supply voltage(UB) 12...30V DC 12...30V DC 12...30V DC 12...30V DC
Voltage drop(Ud) =<2.5V =<2.5V =<2.5V =<2.5V

 PU　= PU
Cable length  3m   = 03
Ordering example (PVC cable 3m)
BES516-3007-G-E4-C-PU03
Inductive Proximity switches
Standard sensors
Housing size φ 3 φ 4 M5 x 0.5 □ 5
Mounting type ShieldB1 ShieldB1 ShieldB1 Shield A
Rated operating distance(Sn) 1mm 1.5mm 1.5mm 0.8mm
Assured operating distance(Sa) 0...0.8mm 0...1.2mm 0...1.2mm 0...0.6mm
Type number PNP N.O. BES516-3044-G-E4-C-PU BES516-3007-G-E4-C-PU BES516-3005-G-E4-C-PU BES516-3040-IO2-C-PU
N.C. BES516-3017-G-E4-C-PU BES516-3022-G-E4-C-PU BES516-3042-IO2-C-PU
Type number NPN N.O. BES516-3046-G-E4-L-PU BES516-3008-G-E4-C-PU BES516-3006-G-E4-C-PU BES516-3041-IO2-C-PU
N.C. BES516-3018-G-E4-C-PU BES516-3023-G-E4-C-PU
Rated operational voltage(Ue) 24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC
Supply voltage(UB) 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC
Voltage drop(Ud) PNP=<2.5V,NPN=<1.5V =<3V =<3V =<1V
Rated operational current(La) 100mA 100mA 100mA 150mA

 PU　= PU
Cable length  3m   = 03
Ordering example (PVC cable 3m)
BES516-383-E3R-03
Inductive Proximity switches
Standard sensors
Housing size M8 x 1 M8 x 1 M12 x 1 M12 x 1
Mounting type Non-shield A Non-shield A Shield A Shield A
Rated operating distance(Sn) 2.5mm 2.5mm 2mm 2mm
Assured operating distance(Sa) 0...2mm 0...2mm 0...1.6mm 0...1.6mm
Type number PNP N.O. BES516-383-E3R BES516-383-E5R BES516-325-E3R BES516-325-E5R
N.C. BES516-370-E3R BES516-370-E5R
N.O.+N.C.
Type number NPN N.O. BES516-384-E3R BES516-384-E5R BES516-329-E3R BES516-329-E5R
N.C. BES516-375-E3R BES516-375-E5R
N.O.+N.C.
Rated operational voltage(Ue) 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC
Supply voltage(UB) 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC
Voltage drop(Ud) =<1.5V =<1.5V =<1.5V =<3.5V

 PU　= PU
Cable length  3m   = 03
Ordering example (PVC cable 3m)
BES516-356-E3R-03
Inductive Proximity switches
Standard sensors
Housing size M12 x 1 M12 x 1 M12 x 1 M12 x 1
Mounting type Non-shield A Non-shield A Non-shield A Non-shield A
Rated operating distance(Sn) 4mm 4mm 4mm 4mm
Assured operating distance(Sa) 0...3.2mm 0...3.2mm 0...3.2mm 0...3.2mm
Type number PNP N.O. BES516-356-E3R BES516-356-E5R BC5-1204P BES516-356-BO-C
N.C. BES516-3019-BO-C
N.O.+N.C.
Type number NPN N.O. BES516-357-E3R BES516-357-E5R BC5-1204N BES516-357-BO-C
N.C. BES516-3030-BO-C
N.O.+N.C.
Rated operational voltage(Ue) 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 24V DC
Supply voltage(UB) 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC
Voltage drop(Ud) =<1.5V =<3.5V =<3.5V =<1.5V

 PU　= PU
Cable length  3m   = 03
Ordering example (PVC cable 3m)
BL3-1808N-03
Inductive Proximity switches
Standard sensors
Housing size M18 x 1 M18 x 1 M18 x 1 M18 x 1
Mounting type Shield A ShieldB1 Non-shield A Non-shield A
Rated operating distance(Sn) 8mm (*)(7mm) 8mm 8mm 8mm
Assured operating distance(Sa) 0...6.4mm (*)(0...5.6mm) 0...6.5mm 0...6.4mm 0...6.4mm
Type number PNP N.O. BES516-326-G-E4Y BES516-360-E3R BES516-360-E5R
N.C. BES516-367-G-E4Y
N.O.+N.C.
Type number NPN N.O. BL3-1808N BES516-355-G-E4Y BES516-361-E3R BES516-361-E5R
N.C. BES516-366-G-E4Y
N.O.+N.C.
Rated operational voltage(Ue) 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC
Supply voltage(UB) 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC
Voltage drop(Ud) =<2.5V =<3.5V =<3.5V =<3.5V

 PU　= PU
Cable length  3m   = 03
Ordering example (PVC cable 3m)
BES516-327-E3R-03
Inductive Proximity switches
Standard sensors
Housing size M30 x 1.5 M30 x 1.5 M30 x 1.5 M30 x 1.5
Mounting type Shield A Shield A Shield A Shield A
Rated operating distance(Sn) 10mm 10mm 10mm 10mm
Assured operating distance(Sa) 0...8mm 0...8mm 0...8mm 0...8.1mm
Type number PNP N.O. BES516-327-E3R BES516-327-E5R BC5-3010P
N.C.
N.O.+N.C. BES516-114-BO-C
Type number NPN N.O. BES516-359-E3R BES516-359-E5R BC5-3010N
N.C.
N.O.+N.C. BES516-120-BO-C
Rated operational voltage(Ue) 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC
Supply voltage(UB) 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC
Voltage drop(Ud) =<3.5V =<3.5V =<3.5V =<2.5V
Rated operational current(La) 130mA 130mA 130mA 200mA

 PU  ＝ PU
Cable length  2m   = 02
Ordering example (PVC cable 2m)
BES Q08ZC-PSC20B-PU02
Inductive Proximity switches
Standard sensors
Housing size □ 8 Q12 Q16 Q16
Mounting type Shield A Shield A Shield A Non-shield A
Rated operating distance(Sn) 2mm 2mm 3mm 5mm
Assured operating distance(Sa) 0...1.6mm 0...1.6mm 0...2.4mm 0...4mm
Type number PNP N.O. BES Q08ZC-PSC20B BES517-Q1202P BES517-Q1603P BES517-Q1605P
N.C. BES Q08ZC-POC20B BES517-Q1603P1 BES517-Q1605P1
N.O.+N.C.
Type number NPN N.O. BES Q08ZC-NSC20B BES517-Q1202N BES517-Q1603N BES517-Q1605N
N.C. BES Q08ZC-NOC20B BES517-Q1603N1 BES517-Q1605N1
N.O.+N.C.
Rated operational voltage(Ue) 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC
Supply voltage(UB) 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC
Voltage drop(Ud) =<2.5V =<1.5V =<1.5V =<1.5V

 PU  ＝ PU
Cable length  3m   = 03
Ordering example (PVC cable 3m)
BR3-0801D-03
37
Alminum chip
non-detectable
Multi metal
Weld
immune
Weld splatter
resistance
Steel face
Temperature
rated
Pressure
rated
ATEX
Standard
Extended
distance
Global
Version
P
ro
xim
ity
sw
itc
h
e
s
In
d
u
c
tive
DC 2-wire / Polarized/Tubular
M8/M12
Sn  1.5/2/3mm
BC5-1202D BR5-1203F BCX-1203F BCX-1203F-CP03
BC5-1202D1
12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC 12...24V DC
10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC 10...30V DC
=<3.5V =<3.5V =<3.5V =<3.5V
4...100mA 4...100mA 4...100mA 4...100mA
=<0.65mA =<0.65mA =<0.65mA =<0.65mA
Polarity, Short circuit Polarity, Short circuit Polarity, Short circuit Polarity, Short circuit
-25...+70degrees C -25...+70degrees C -25...+70degrees C -25...+70degrees C
800Hz 800Hz 800Hz 800Hz
Function Function,Setting Function,Setting Function,Setting
IP67 IP67 IP67 IP67
Nickel plated brass Nickel plated brass Nickel plated brass Nickel plated brass
Poly Propylene Nylon Nylon Nylon
connector/M12 Cable connector/M12 Cable with connector/M12
PVC
φ 5mm / 2 x 0.5mm2
2m,3m,5m
Pin assignment of NO & NC：
1= +, 3= -
M12 x 1 M12 x 1 M12 x 1 M12 x 1
Shield A ShieldB2 ShieldB2 ShieldB2
2mm 3mm 3mm 3mm
0...1.6mm 0...2.4mm 0...2.4mm 0...2.4mm
LED
39 54
M12x1
35
17
J J
M12x1
LED

 PU  ＝ PU
Cable length  3m   = 03
Ordering example (PVC cable 3m)
BR3-1805D-03
39
Alminum chip
non-detectable
Multi metal
Weld
immune
Weld splatter
resistance
Steel face
Temperature
rated
Pressure
rated
ATEX
Standard
Extended
distance
Global
Version
P
ro
xim
ity
sw
itc
h
e
s
In
d
u
c
tive
DC 2-wire / Polarized/Tubular
M18
Sn  5/7mm
BCX-1807F BCX-1807F-CP03
12...24V DC 12...24V DC
10...30V DC 10...30V DC
=<3.5V =<3.5V
4...100mA 4...100mA
=<0.65mA =<0.65mA
Polarity, Short circuit Polarity, Short circuit
-25...+70degrees C -25...+70degrees C
200Hz 200Hz
Function,Setting Function,Setting
IP67 IP67
Nickel plated brass Nickel plated brass
Nylon Nylon
connector/M12 Cable with connector/M12
M18 x 1 M18 x 1
ShieldB2 ShieldB2
7mm 7mm
0...5.6mm 0...5.6mm
M18x1
LED
30 32
.5
39
M12x1
30
0
(4
4)
24
J J
M18x1
LED
31 33

 PU  ＝ PU
Cable length  3m   = 03
Ordering example (PVC cable 3m)
BR3-3010D-03
41
Alminum chip
non-detectable
Multi metal
Weld
immune
Weld splatter
resistance
Steel face
Temperature
rated
Pressure
rated
ATEX
Standard
Extended
distance
Global
Version
P
ro
xim
ity
sw
itc
h
e
s
In
d
u
c
tive
DC 2-wire / Polarized/Tubular
M30
Sn  10/12mm
BCX-3012F BCX-3012F-CP03
12...24V DC 12...24V DC
10...30V DC 10...30V DC
=<3.5V =<3.5V
4...100mA 4...100mA
=<0.65mA =<0.65mA
Polarity, Short circuit Polarity, Short circuit
-25...+70degrees C -25...+70degrees C
200Hz 200Hz
Function,Setting Function,Setting
IP67 IP67
Nickel plated brass Nickel plated brass
Nylon Nylon
connector/M12 Cable withconnector/M12
M30 x 1.5 M30 x 1.5
ShieldB2 ShieldB2
12mm 12mm
0...9.6mm 0...9.6mm
M30x1.5
LED
30 32
.5
39
M12x1
30
0
(4
4)
36
J J
M30x1.5
LED
31 33